CITY OF ATHENS, TENNESSEE

PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT

Park Fee Schedules

Reiional Park

Disk Golf Course

$100 per day

Lake Pavilion

$15 for 2 hours, $5 each additional hour

Lake Pavilion with Kitchen

$15 per hour + $25 refundable key deposit

Soccer Fields (1-9)

$2.50 per half hour each field

Baseball / Softball Fields (1-5)

$25 per hour each field

Splashpad/Playground (Green Pavilion)

$30 for 2 hours during season
$2.50 per half hour off season

Splashpad/Playground (Purple Pavilion)

$30 for 2 hours during season
$2.50 per half hour off season

Splashpad/Playground (Orange Pavilion)

$2.50 per half hour off season

Item

Pavilion

Cook Park
Fee

$15 for 2 hours, $5 each additional hour

Pavilion with Kitchen

$15 per hour + $25 refundable key deposit

Ingleside Park
Daily Pool Pass Adult $5
Daily Pool Pass Children $4
Season Pool Pass Adult $90
Season Pool Pass Family (up to 3 people) $200
Season Pool Pass Family Additional Member $25
Season Pool Pass Senior (55+) $80
Season Pool Pass Children (under 18) $80
Pool Party (up to 50 people) $40 per hour
Pool Party (additional 25 people) $15 flat fee
Pickleball Courts and Tennis Courts $0

Heritage Park
Item Fee
Field $15 per hour including lights
Pavilion $2.50 per half hour

Pavilion with Kitchen

$15 per half hour + $25 refundable key deposit




Prof Powers Park

Item Fee
Field $15 per hour including lights
Pavilion $2.50 per hour

Pavilion

Market Park

$15 for 2 hours, $5 each additional hour

Field

Fisher Field

$15 per hour including lights

Reservation Fee

Eureka Trail

$25

Miscellaneous Fees

Item Fee

Tournament Deposit $500 per day
Tournament Field Lights $15 per hour
Umpire Room Clean-up Fee .

(If left in unsanitary condition.) $50 per incident
Turf / Facility Clean-up Fee .
(food/drink/gum/seeds/tobacco violations) $200 per incident
Soap Box Derby T-Shirt $12

Credit Card Convenience Fee 3%

Return Check Fee $45

Contact: Parks & Recreation Department 423-744-2704




Program & Event Fee Schedule

Item Fee

Programs

Little League $75 per player

T-Ball $25 per player

Youth Basketball $75 per player

Adult Softball $400 per team, $30 individual

Swim Lessons

$80 small group, $5 per person large group

Soap Box Derby $90

Events

Daddy-Daughter Dance $12 per ticket
Mother-Son Dance $12 per ticket
Credit Card Convenience Fee 3%

Return Check Fee $45

Southeast TN Trade & Conference Center Fee Schedule

Item Fee

Entire Conference Center (5,220 sq ft, up to 299 people) $375 per day
Large room (4,360 sq ft, up to 160 people) $325 per day
Classroom (860 sq ft, up to 56 people) $20 per hour or maximum $75 per day
Refundable Security Deposit $50
Refundable Kitchen Key Deposit $25

Wi-Fi $30
Projector $30
Projector Screen $30
Microphone $10 each
Microphone Stand $2 each
Speakers $10 each
Speaker Stands $5 each
Sound Mixer $30

Stage $15 each
Stage Skirting $5 each
Credit Card Convenience Fee 3%

Return Check Fee $45

Fee includes tables and chairs. A contract and half the rental fee are due at time of reservation.

Contact: Parks & Recreation Department 423-744-2704

Fee Schedule: City Council Updated/Adopted on June 17, 2025
City Council Updated Miscellaneous Fees on October 21, 2025
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